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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 241

(By MEssrs. MITCHELL AND L.OVE)
[Passed March 7, 1949; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six, article one-A, chap-
ter twenty-five of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the use
of the funds in the farm sales fund account at the West Vir-
ginia Industrial School for Boys.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six, article one-A, chapter twenty-five of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 6. Sale of Excess Farm and Dairy Products;

2 Expenditure of Receipts Directed and Restricted; Reve-

3 nue from Coal Stripping at the West Virginia Industrial

4 School for Boys; Use of Funds in the Farm Sales Fund Ac-
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count.—The state board of control shall direct the sale of
farm and dairy products of farms operated at the various
state institutions, but only those products may be sold
which cannot be consumed in the institution at which
they are produced. The board shall endeavor to sell ex-
cess products to other state institutions.

The board of control is authorized to deposit all revenue
heretofore or hereafter accruing from coal stripping on
the farm of the West Virginia industrial school for boys
at Pruntytown, West Virginia, in the farm sales fund of
that institution. Such revenues, after they have been de-
posited in such fund, may be used as other moneys au-
thorized by law deposited in such fund: Provided, That
nothing contained in this section shall affect the validity of
said coal stripping transactions.

The board of control is further authorized to use from
this fund an amount not to exceed fifty thousand dollars
($513,000.00) for the purchase of necessary equipment and
furniture for the boys’ dormitories now under construc-

tion, and for the gymnasium and swimming pool.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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